

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 809 OF 1999

DIR.,CHITTARANJAN NATIONAL CANCER INSTT. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BISWANATH BAGCHI & ORS Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 08/10/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Akshay Verma, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Singh, Adv.
Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Steps are not taken to serve copy of the application seeking clarification on the contesting opposite party, despite reminder having been issued by the Registry. Steps are not taken for the last more than three years.

Learned counsel has also not filed no objection from the previous advocate on record.

As a last chance, learned counsel for the appellant is permitted to comply with the office report within four weeks subject to payment of cost of Rs.1000/- to the Supreme Court Legal Service Committee. The cost be paid within two weeks.

| (Sushma Batra)
|Sr.P.A.

| |(Sneh Lata Sharma)
| |Court Master

|