

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 809 OF 1999

DIR.,CHITTARANJAN NATIONAL CANCER INSTT. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BISWANATH BAGCHI & ORS Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 21/02/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. B.P. Yadav, Adv.
Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By order, dated 8th October, 2012, the appellant was directed to comply with the office report within four weeks subject to payment of cost of Rs.1,000/-. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the costs has already been deposited and prays for four weeks' time to comply with the office report. As prayed, four weeks' more time is granted to do the needful.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | COURT MASTER

| |
|