

SECTION – XVI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1
(Application for clarification of Court's Order dated 4th October, 2005)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 809 OF 1999

DIR., CHITTARANJAN NATIONAL CANCER INSTT.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BISWANATH BAGCHI & ORS

Respondent (s)

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

It is submitted that office report on dated 4.2.2013 in the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge on 21st February, 2013, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following Order :

“By order, dated 8th October, 2012, the appellant was directed to comply with the office report within four weeks subject to payment of cost of Rs.1,000/-. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the costs has already been deposited and prays for four weeks' time to comply with the office report. As prayed, four weeks' more time is granted to do the needful..“

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has neither taken No Objectiun. Certificate from erstwhile advocate Ms. Indira Sawhney nor filed proof of serving copy of application for clarification on other side so far. Although She has deposited cost of of Rs.1000/- to the Supreme Court Legal Service Committee but has not furnished proof of depositing cost pursuant to the order quoted above.

It is further submitted that appeal paperbooks have been weeded out after due preservation under the rules.

Original record has been received from the High Court.

Default of the Advocate for the Appellant is reported to Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber with this report.

DATED THIS THE 4TH DAY OF JUNE, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Ms. Sarla Chandra, Advocate.
Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR